
WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD g:;~l~~ff 
6951 Westminster Highway, Richmond, BC V7C 1 C6 

CONSUMER PRICE INDEX ADJUSTMENTS 

Date: June 6, 2001 

... 
\ 

WHEREAS Section 25 of the Workers Compensation Act requires the Board to 
determine as of July 1, 2001, a ratio by comparing the Consumer Price Index for 
October 2000 with the Consumer Price Index for April 2001 and by applying that 
ratio to adjust those periodical payments of compensation referred to in 
subsection (2), and to adjust each dollar amount mentioned in the Act, except 
those referred to in subsection (5); 

AND WHEREAS the Board is advised that the Consumer Price Index for 
October 2000 was 114.6 and for April 2001 was 116.4, giving a ratio of 
1.01570681; 

AND WHEREAS British Columbia Regulation numbered 36/2001 amended 
dollar amounts described in Section 25(4) as of the 23rd day of February, 2001 
as shown in column 1 below; 

THE BOARD HEREBY DETERMINES that the ratio applicable under Section 
25(1) is 1.01570681; 

AND THAT all periodical payments of compensation described in Section 25(2) 
shall be adjusted by applying that ratio as of the 1st day of July 2001; 

AND THAT the British Columbia Regulation numbered 432/2000 be repealed as 
of the 1st day of July, 2001; 

AND THAT all dollar amounts referred to in all sections of the Act described in 
Section 25(4), except those referred to in subsection (5), shall be adjusted by 
applying that ratio as of the 1st day of July 2001 as follows: 

DEPOSITED 

JUN 1 8 20ot 

B.c. REG. l5"lboo I 



WORKERS' COMPENSATION BOARD glluR~~fAH 
6951 Westminster Highway, Richmond, BC V7C 1 C6 

-2-

Column 1 
February 23, 2001 Column 2 ' . 

Section No. Amended Dollar July 1, 2001 
Amount Changeto Dollar Amount 

3(5)(c) 99.56 101.12 
17(3)(a)(ii) 258.74 262;80 
17(3)(c) 836.07 849.20 
17(3)(d) 39,818.80 40,444.23 

3,981.95 4,044.49 
35,836.89 36,399.74 

17(3)(f)(iii)(B) 258.74 262.80 
17(3)(g) 27,873.23 28,311.03 
17(3)(h)(i) 457.91 465.10 
17(3)(h)(ii) 457.91 465.10 
17(3)(i) 457.91 465.10 
17(13) 1,991.02 2,022.29 
18(1) 346.45 351.89 

107.53 109.22 
22(2) 1,294.21 1,314.54 
29(2) 298.63 303.32 
33(5) 1,294.21 1,314.54 
35(5) 178.44 181.24 
73(1) 41,634.88 42,288.83 
75(3) 3,981.95 4,044.49 
77(2) 3,981.95 4,044.49 
196(6)(b) 520,435.97 528,610.36 
217(a)(i) 520,435.97 528,610.36 

26,021.80 26,430.52 
217(b)(i) 1,040,871.93 1,057,220.72 

52,043.60 52,861.04 
SCHEDULE C 836.07 849.20 

AND pursuant to Section 25(4), all sections containing such dollar amounts are 
deemed to be amended accordingly. 

BY THE BOARD 

~~McGinn, P. Eng. 
President & CEO 

Minutes 
JUN 6 2001 

W. C. B. 


